503286677 04/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3333295

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
JASON HARDESTY					0	4/21/2015	
RAJENDRA KAKARLA					0	4/21/2015	
ANDREW SALZANO					0	4/21/2015	
TOSHIHIRO NAKAMURA					0	4/21/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		A MO	TOR CO., LTD.				
treet Address: 2-1-1 MINAMI-			/II-AOYAMA				
Internal Address:		MINATO-KU					
City:	TOKY	ТОКУО					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN					
Postal Code: 107-8556							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total:	1					
Property Type		•	Number				
		1469	14693448				
	DATA						
Fax Number:		• •	715-5155				
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
		715.5236					
Email: rosea		ann.white@quarles.com					
Correspondent Name:		ERIC	T. KRISCHKE				
Address Line 1: QUA		RLES & BRADY LLP					
Address Line 2: 300 I		N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000					
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60654				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H1141956US01-144338.00390				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC T. KRISCHKE					
SIGNATURE:			/Eric T. Krischke/				
DATE SIGNED:			04/30/2015				

Total Attachments: 5

source=H1141956US01_20150421_Assign_Signed#page1.tif
source=H1141956US01_20150421_Assign_Signed#page2.tif
source=H1141956US01_20150421_Assign_Signed#page3.tif
source=H1141956US01_20150421_Assign_Signed#page4.tif
source=H1141956US01_20150421_Assign_Signed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has/have created a certain invention that is the subject of an application for a U.S. Patent, (Application Number <u>14/693,448</u>, filed April 22, 2015), and entitled

STEERING GEAR BOX, FRONT BODY FOR VEHICLE FRAME AND METHOD

the application further identified as Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC Reference No. H1141956US01 (144338.00390).

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said invention and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said invention by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants to Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including but not limited to the application number and filing date, if not already provided in this document.

Kaymond Apri Signed at the City of ______ on this 21 day of State of Ohio , 2015.

<u>[][ardø]]</u> Jason Hardesty

State of OND) Sounty of Union) On this 21st day of April

On this <u>Applies</u>, 2015 before me personally came <u>Jason Hardesty</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



MARY C DRONEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OMO RECORDED IN UNION COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2019

10,104 Notary Public

Page 2 of 5

QB\33848139.1

Signed at the City of <u>Raymond</u> State of <u>Ohio</u> on this <u>Aladay of April</u>, 2015.

K. W.S. Kiful

On this ______ day of _ On this A day of April , 2015 before me personally came <u>Rajendra Kakarla</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)ss:

3



MARY C DIGNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN UNION COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2019

State of Hus-

County of Whien

Mary C. Manary Notary Public & C. Manary

Page 3 of 5

Signed at the City of <u>Rauguon</u> on this <u>A</u>day of <u>Ap</u> State of ______ , 2015, Salzano

))ss:

)

County of Union On this 21 day of _ On this day of April , 2015 before me personally came Andrew Salzano, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



State of Chip

MARY C DIGNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN UNION COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2019

Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

Signed at the City of ______ on this 218 day of Kaymond State of ____ 2015.

ha*kimur*a

Toshihiro Nakamura

On this 0 day of On this day of house, 2015 before me personally came Toshihiro Nakamura, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)ss:)

Man William

State of

County of UNION

MARY C DIGNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN UNION COLMIY INY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2019

Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 035533 FRAME: 0664

QB\33848139.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2015